TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlRoval Group, Inc.	FORMERLY Royal Group Technologies Limited	05/13/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plastibec Inc.	
Street Address:	1825 Lionel-Bertrand Street, Boisbriand	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J7H1N8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3149151	ROYAL TRENDS FAUXWOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(415)882-3232 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-882-3200

Email: tmparalegal3@owe.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence G. Townsend, Esq. Address Line 1: 455 Market Street, Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **PLAST 90001**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0672**

900114787

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence G. Townsend
Signature:	/Lawrence G. Townsend/
Date:	08/27/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=PLAST 90001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0673

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. ROYAL GROUP. INC. (formerly Royal Technologies Limited), a corporation organized under the laws of Canada (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR") is the registered owner of the trademark TRENDS, ROYAL TRENDS FAUXWOOD & DESIGN and trade-mark registration No. 3 149 151 (hereinafter collectively the "Trade-mark").

AND WHEREAS, PLASTIBEC INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at 1825 Lionel-Bertrand Street, Boisbriand, Quebec, Canada, J7H 1N8 (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said Trade-mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-mark as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by same and any litigations rights related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have caused this instrument to be executed in their names and on their behalf by the officers duly authorized thereunto.

EXECUTED this ___13+\cap day of May 2008.

ROYAL GROUP INC.

Name: Scott Bates Title: Vice President

PLASTIBEC INC.

Name: Angelo Sudano

Title: Vice President Marketing and R&D

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/27/2008 REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0674